TOWN OF CORTLANDT TRAVEL SOCCER 2022/2023

Teams will participate in the East Hudson Youth Soccer League. The program, requires 2 practices and one game per week. Practices will start in August. The fall season includes approximately 10 weeks of league play, (5 home games and 5 away games). The season will then continue in the Spring with another 10-week schedule. It is a one-year commitment. Teams may participate in tournaments throughout the year. If your child played in 2022/2023 they MUST attend tryouts. There are no guarantees that they will make the team again.

ELIGIBILITY: Town of Cortlandt Residents, and those attending a Hendrick Hudson & Lakeland School Districts

DEADLINE: Friday, May 6 **FEE:** \$500.00 per child

(You do not have to make payment at this time, only if child makes the team)

Fee includes cost of tryouts, training sessions, officials for home games, equipment & uniforms.

MAIL TO: Town of Cortlandt Recreation & Conservation Department

1 Heady Street

Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 Attention: Lesley Popkin

For questions, please contact Lesley Popkin at lesleyp@townofcortlandt.com or 914-734-1057.

TRAVEL SOCCER TRYOUT (BOYS & GIRLS) TRYOUT DATE: SATURDAY, MAY 14, 2022

Rain date is Saturday, MAY 21 at Sprout Brook Lacrosse & Multi Purpose Field

GIRLS U10/U11 8:30 AM- 9:45 AM Birth Year: 2012 or 2013
BOYS U10/U11 10:00 AM- 11:15 AM Birth Year: 2012 or 2013
BOYS U12 11:30 AM- 12:30 PM Birth Year: 2011
GIRLS U13 1:30 AM- 2:30 PM Birth Year: 2010
BOYS U14 2:45 PM- 3:45 PM Birth Year: 2009

Please fill out completely or your child will **NOT** be registered for tryouts.

Please Circle:	GU10/GU11	GU13	BU10/BU11	BU12	BU14			
Childs Name						D.O.B	Grade	
School	ol Parent Name							
Address				City			Zip Code	
Home #				Ce	Cell #			
Email Address		pe on hehi	alf of my minor o	hild to ass	sume: (i) all ris	k of nersonal injury (or loss: (ii) hodily injury: ar	

INJURY RELEASE: I agree, or agree on behalf of my minor child, to assume: (i) all risk of personal injury or loss; (ii) bodily injury; and (iii) damage to, loss of, or destruction of any personal property resulting from or arising out of participation in the designated activity. I also release, waive, indemnify, hold harmless, and discharge the Town of Cortlandt from all claims, damages, and injuries arising out of my or my minor child's activities, including my or my minor child's use of equipment and facilities provided by the Town of Cortlandt.

COVID-19 RELEASE: By granting permission for my minor child to participate in any programs sponsored by the Town of Cortlandt, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that this child may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by his or her participation. I agree that if he or she is exposed to or infected by COVID-19 during his or her participation in any programs sponsored by the Town of Cortlandt, then my heirs, successors, assigns, and I have waived any right to maintain a lawsuit against the Town of Cortlandt, volunteer coaches, employees, and hired independent contractors, for exposure to COVID-19, and my heirs, successors, assigns, and I shall hold the Town of Cortlandt harmless with respect to any damages in-curred from my child contracting COVID-19. Every participant should bring a mask as players on the sideline will be required to wear masks. I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the terms and conditions.

I understand that my child agrees to play on any team assigned, obey all rules and to attend practices showing fair play and sportsmanship at all times.

Parents Signature		Date
For Office Use Only: Deposited	Date Deposited	